

## दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल

(भारत सरकार,वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय,वाणिज्य विभाग द्धारा प्रायोजित )

#### THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

# <u>Webinar on Jebel Ali Free Zone (JAFZA) UAE – The Gateway to the</u> <u>Middle East</u>

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 (Friday) | 3:30pm- 05:00pm | Virtual Platform-Cisco Webex

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Plexconcil!

We are pleased to inform you that The Plastics Export Promotion Council (PLEXCONCIL) is organising a Webinar on Jebel Ali Free Zone (JAFZA) UAE - The Gateway to the Middle East.

Jebel Ali Free Zone is a free economic zone located in the Jebel Ali area at the far western end of Dubai, United Arab Emirates, near Abu Dhabi. Jebel Ali Free Zone (Jafza) is the flagship free zone of DP World, and is an integral part of the DP World UAE's integrated business hub. The Jebel Ali Free Zone (Jafza) is a community and ecosystem where industries such as logistics, electronics & Plastic, electrical, automotive, food and agriculture, ecommerce, petrochemicals and many more thrive. Jebel Ali Free Zone (Jafza)'s proximity to Jebel Ali Port, Al Maktoum International Airport, and the Expo 2020 Dubai site has helped it become an ideal hub for global trade and a well-integrated business setup solution provider.

Recently UAE and India Sign Historic Trade Pact, Marking a New Era of Economic Cooperation. The Agreement reflects the deep friendship, shared vision and the trust between the two countries, and it will usher in a new era in our bilateral economic relations. CEPA is expected to boost bilateral trade to \$100bn over five years and create enormous employment opportunities in both countries. CEPA is a key milestone in pursuit of the shared vision of the leaders of the two countries finding clear expressions in the respective long-term economic development plans of the two countries under the UAE's Projects of the 50.

The objective of this webinar is to update on Market Opportunities in UAE post CEPA agreement and how Indian plastics companies can take advantage of this major development.



## दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल

(भारत सरकार वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय वाणिज्य विभाग द्वारा प्रायोजित )

#### THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

#### Speaker: Mr Sooraj Dhawan, India Market Consultant - JAFZA

Mr Dhawan is an IIM Kolkata alumnus, specialises in International Trade Development and has worked relentlessly in post-pandemic times towards bridging the gap between international business stake holders. He is now focusing on bringing financial innovations in the international business

#### **Webinar Particulars:**

• Date: 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 (Friday)

• Time: 3:30pm- 05:00pm

Virtual Platform- Cisco Webex

You are requested to join us for this very informative session along with your aspiring colleagues to learn about Market Opportunities in UAE.

#### Kindly register using the link below:

Link: <a href="https://theplastics.webex.com/webappng/sites/theplastics/meeting/inf">https://theplastics.webex.com/webappng/sites/theplastics/meeting/inf</a> o/f4dab938818349c7804d1d207229ca8a?isPopupRegisterView=true

(No participation charges)

For any further query, Feel free to contact Ms Bharti Parave (T: 022-40170008, <a href="mailto:bharti@plexconcil.org">bharti@plexconcil.org</a>) or Mr Naman Marjadi (T: 079-48010103, <a href="mailto:naman@plexconcil.org">naman@plexconcil.org</a>).

We look forward to receive your confirmation at the earliest.

Regards,

Sribash Dasmohapatra Executive Director

#### The Plastics Export Promotion Council

(Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Dept. of Commerce, Govt. of India)

Dynasty Business Park, B Wing, Ground Floor,

Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East,



### दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल

(भारत सरकार,वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय,वाणिज्य विभाग द्धारा प्रायोजित )

#### THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

Mumbai – 400059 - India Tel: 91 22 40170000

Website: <a href="https://www.plexconcil.org">www.plexconcil.org</a> CIN: U25200MH1955NPL009601